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File Number

0000240079

0000239968

0000239906

0000233117

0000232972

0000239457

Purpose

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:
Construction
Permit
From:
Construction
Permit
From:

Minor
Modification

Service

FL

FX

FM

FL

FL

FB

Call Sign

NEW

W230AY

NEW

NEW

NEW

KZML-
FM1

Facility ID

779384

140163

762176

788071

788131

137979

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

REPORT NO. PN-2-240305-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/05/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Channel/Freq.

93.5

93.9

102.9

106.3

94.9

95.9

City, State

Lakehills, TX

WESTOVER, WV

NARROWSBURG

, NY

HAINES CITY, FL

DelLand, FL

WENATCHEE,

WA

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

USA.radio

EDUCATIONAL MEDIA
FOUNDATION

Bold Gold Media Group, L.

P.

WWRT, INC

Support Volusia, Inc.

BUSTOS MEDIA
HOLDINGS, LLC

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000233480

0000240010

0000239934

0000233153

0000239650

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID
From:

Assignment FX W281CF 200961

of
Authorization

From: INFORMATION COMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

License To LPD WWRJ-
Cover LD

39420

From:

Call Sign FM KVBX 171004
Request

(Change)

From:

Construction  FL NEW 788767

Permit

From:

Modification FM
of License

WUGA 22982

From:

REPORT NO. PN-2-240305-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/05/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Station Type

To:

104.1

To: Broadcast Partners, LLC

Main 27
To:

Main 103.5
To:

Main 105.3
To:

Main 91.7
To:

Channel/Freq.

City, State

ABINGDON, VA

JACKSONVILLE,
FL

TAYLOR, AZ

OCALA, FL

ATHENS, GA

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

INFORMATION
COMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

Bridge News LLC

NEW STAR
BROADCASTING LLC

WOMEN'S INITIATIVE OF
MARION OAKS INC.

GEORGIA PUBLIC
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COMMISSION

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

03/04/2024

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000233479

0000233119

0000220205

0000231482

0000240147

Purpose

Assignment
of
Authorization

Service

AM

Call Sign

WABN

Facility 1D

36981

From: INFORMATION COMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

Construction
Permit

From:

Minor
Modification
Amendment

From:

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:
Call Sign
Request

(Permittee
Initial)

From:

FL

FX

FL

FM

NEW

W277DP

NEW

788053

200726

785428

762343

REPORT NO. PN-2-240305-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/05/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Station Type

Main 1230.0

To: Broadcast Partners, LLC

Main 93.7
To:

Main 103.3
To:

Main 98.3
To:

Main 89.1
To:

Channel/Freq.

City, State

ABINGDON, VA

WINTER HAVEN
, FL

BRIDGEPORT,

CT

BARCLAY, MD

Mitchell, SD

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

INFORMATION
COMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

HAINES CITY
COMMUNITY RADIO, INC

TRIGNITION MEDIA, LLC

Shore Community
Broadcasting Inc.

South Dakota Board of
Directors for Educational
Telecommunications

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000239876

0000231880

0000232017

0000240098

0000232985

Purpose

Modification
to License
(Next Gen)

From:

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:

Service

LPD

FL

FL

Call Sign

WRME-
LD

NEW

NEW

Facility 1D

128239

778353

787855

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

REPORT NO. PN-2-240305-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/05/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Channel/Freq.

107.5

93.9

Comment #1 Dismissed 3/4/2024 per request of applicant - no letter sent

Call Sign
Request
(Change)

From:
Construction
Permit

From:

FM

FL

WHAR

NEW

47106

788330

Main

To:

Main

To:

105.1

92.7

City, State

CHICAGO, IL

FORT PIERCE,

FL

FORK UNION,
VA

HAVELOCK, NC

LOUISVILLE, KY

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

WLFM, LLC

In The Image of Christ, Inc.

Fork Union Military
Academy

EDUCATIONAL MEDIA
FOUNDATION

WaveBlaze, Inc.

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

03/04/2024

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted

Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000220070

0000232221

0000240011

0000231466

0000232318

REPORT NO. PN-2-240305-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/05/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS
Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq.
Minor FL KCUN- 191837 Main 104.5
Modification LP
Amendment
From: To:

Comment #1 Dismissed 3/4/2024 per request of applicant - no letter sent

Construction FL NEW 788250 Main 98.1
Permit

Amendment

From: To:

License To LPD W17EH- 188768 Main 17
Cover D

From: To:

Construction FL NEW 783052 Main 96.5
Permit

Amendment

From: To:

Construction FL NEW 788378 Main 92.1
Permit

Amendment

From: To:

City, State

LIVINGSTON, TX

OKEECHOBEE,
FL

QUINCY, IL

Stanardsville, VA

OWENSBORO,
KY

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

HGN MUSIC &
EDUCATION
FOUNDATION

Radio Education Network
Inc.

Bridge News LLC

County of Greene, Virginia

One Faith Fellowship

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

03/04/2024

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240305-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/05/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000240066  Call Sign FL NEW 787826 Main 107.7 TOWNSEND, DE ~ PROJECT ANGEL 03/01/2024  Granted
Request COMMUNITY
(Permittee DEVELOPMENT
Initial) CORPORATION
From: To:
0000240065 Call Sign FM 762237 Main 88.3 GRAND FORKS, Bible Broadcasting 03/01/2024 Granted
Request ND Network, Inc.
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:
0000239651  Modification FM WUNV 23919 Main 91.7 ALBANY, GA GEORGIA PUBLIC 03/04/2024 Dismissed
of License TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COMMISSION
From: To:
0000231500 Construction  FL NEW 783064 Main 91.7 FORT CHABAD CHAYIL, INC 03/01/2024  Granted
Permit LAUDERDALE,
FL
From: To:
0000239652  Modification FM WABR 23925 Main 91.1 TIFTON, GA GEORGIA PUBLIC 03/04/2024 Dismissed
of License TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COMMISSION
From: To:
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240305-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/05/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000232865  Construction  FL NEW 788528 Main 107.9 SAINT JAMES, First Baptist Church of St., 03/01/2024 Granted
Permit MN James, Minnesota, Inc.
Amendment
From: To:

0000232872  Construction  FL NEW 788167 104.5 COTTAGE City of Cottage Grove 03/01/2024 Dismissed
Permit GROVE, MN
Amendment
From: To:

Comment #1 Amendment withdrawn 3/1/2024 per request of applicant - no letter sent

0000233079  Construction  FL NEW 786566 Main 101.1 Doral, FL OVM Radio 03/01/2024 Granted
Permit
From: To:
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