

### PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000240079	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	779384	Main	93.5	Lakehills, TX	USA.radio	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239968	Minor Modification	FX	W230AY	140163	Main	93.9	WESTOVER, WV	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239906	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FM	NEW	762176	Main	102.9	NARROWSBURG , NY	Bold Gold Media Group, L. P.	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233117	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788071	Main	106.3	HAINES CITY, FL	WWRT, INC	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232972	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788131	Main	94.9	DeLand, FL	Support Volusia, Inc.	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239457	Minor Modification	FB	KZML- FM1	137979	Main	95.9	WENATCHEE, WA	BUSTOS MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC	03/01/2024	Granted



# PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status			
	From:				То:								
0000233480	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W281CF	200961		104.1	ABINGDON, VA	INFORMATION COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	03/01/2024	03/01/2024	03/01/2024	03/01/2024	Granted
	From: INFORI		OMMUNICAT	IONS	To: Broadcast	Partners, LLC							
0000240010	License To Cover	LPD	WWRJ- LD	39420	Main	27	JACKSONVILLE, FL	Bridge News LLC	03/01/2024	Granted			
	From:				То:								
0000239934	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	KVBX	171004	Main	103.5	TAYLOR, AZ	NEW STAR BROADCASTING LLC	03/01/2024	Granted			
	From:				То:								
0000233153	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788767	Main	105.3	OCALA, FL	WOMEN'S INITIATIVE OF MARION OAKS INC.	03/01/2024	Granted			
	From:				То:								
0000239650	Modification of License	FM	WUGA	22982	Main	91.7	ATHENS, GA	GEORGIA PUBLIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION	03/04/2024	Dismissed			
	From:				То:								



# PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000233479	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WABN	36981	Main	1230.0	ABINGDON, VA	INFORMATION COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	03/01/2024	Granted
	From: INFORI		OMMUNICAT	FIONS	To: Broadcast	Partners, LLC				
0000233119	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788053	Main	93.7	WINTER HAVEN , FL	HAINES CITY COMMUNITY RADIO, INC	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000220205	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W277DP	200726	Main	103.3	BRIDGEPORT, CT	TRIGNITION MEDIA, LLC	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000231482	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	785428	Main	98.3	BARCLAY, MD	Shore Community Broadcasting Inc.	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000240147	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FM		762343	Main	89.1	Mitchell, SD	South Dakota Board of Directors for Educational Telecommunications	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					



## PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000239876	Modification to License (Next Gen)	LPD	WRME- LD	128239	Main	6	CHICAGO, IL	WLFM, LLC	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000231880	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	778353	Main	107.5	FORT PIERCE, FL	In The Image of Christ, Inc.	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232017	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	787855		93.9	FORK UNION, VA	Fork Union Military Academy	03/04/2024	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1	Dismissed 3	3/4/2024 per	request of ap	plicant - no letter	sent				
0000240098	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WHAR	47106	Main	105.1	HAVELOCK, NC	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232985	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788330	Main	92.7	LOUISVILLE, KY	WaveBlaze, Inc.	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					



## PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000220070	Minor Modification Amendment	FL	KCUN- LP	191837	Main	104.5	LIVINGSTON, TX	HGN MUSIC & EDUCATION FOUNDATION	03/04/2024	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1	Dismissed (	3/4/2024 per	request of ap	plicant - no letter	sent				
0000232221	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788250	Main	98.1	OKEECHOBEE, FL	Radio Education Network Inc.	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000240011	License To Cover	LPD	W17EH- D	188768	Main	17	QUINCY, IL	Bridge News LLC	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000231466	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	783052	Main	96.5	Stanardsville, VA	County of Greene, Virginia	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232318	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788378	Main	92.1	OWENSBORO, KY	One Faith Fellowship	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					



### PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000240066	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	787826	Main	107.7	TOWNSEND, DE	PROJECT ANGEL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000240065	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FM		762237	Main	88.3	GRAND FORKS, ND	Bible Broadcasting Network, Inc.	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239651	Modification of License	FM	WUNV	23919	Main	91.7	ALBANY, GA	GEORGIA PUBLIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION	03/04/2024	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000231500	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	783064	Main	91.7	FORT LAUDERDALE, FL	CHABAD CHAYIL, INC	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239652	Modification of License	FM	WABR	23925	Main	91.1	TIFTON, GA	GEORGIA PUBLIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION	03/04/2024	Dismissed
	From:				То:					



# PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000232865	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788528	Main	107.9	SAINT JAMES, MN	First Baptist Church of St., James, Minnesota, Inc.	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232872	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788167		104.5	COTTAGE GROVE, MN	City of Cottage Grove	03/01/2024	Dismissed
	From:				To:					
	Comment #1 /	Amendmen	t withdrawn 3	8/1/2024 per re	equest of applica	nt - no letter sent				
0000233079	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	786566	Main	101.1	Doral, FL	OVM Radio	03/01/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					